C
A
B
L
E
S
P

█
█
█
█
█
█
█
█
█
█
█
█
█
█
JW3968……UL2651 Pitch:3.96mm 18AWG JUMPER CABLE
JW2544……UL2651 Pitch:2.54mm 24AWG JUMPER CABLE
JW2546……UL2651 Pitch:2.54mm 26AWG JUMPER CABLE
JW2506……UL2651 Pitch:2.50mm 26AWG JUMPER CABLE
JW2026……UL2651 Pitch:2.00mm 26AWG JUMPER CABLE
JW1506……UL2651 Pitch:1.50mm 26AWG JUMPER CABLE
JW1508……UL2651 Pitch:1.50mm 28AWG JUMPER CABLE
JW1276……UL2651 Pitch:1.27mm 26AWG JUMPER CABLE
JW1278……UL2651 Pitch:1.27mm 28AWG JUMPER CABLE
FC1276……UL2651 Pitch:1.27mm 26AWG FLAT CABLE
FC1278……UL2651 Pitch:1.27mm 28AWG FLAT CABLE
FCS1278……UL2651 Pitch:1.27mm 28AWG FLAT CABLE SLIT
FCC1278……UL20029 Pitch:1.27mm 28AWG FLAT CABLE COLOR
FC1028……UL2651 Pitch:1.00mm 28AWG FLAT CABLE
FCP6353……UL2678 Pitch:0.635mm 30AWG FLAT CABLE
FCT6353……UL20674 Pitch:0.635mm 30AWG FLAT CABLE
FCS6353……UL2678 Pitch:0.635mm 30AWG FLAT CABLE SLIT
NPFC……NO-PITCH COLOR WIRE
FFC……FLEXIBLE FLAT CABLE
FFC MANUFACTURE……STANDARD & ASSEMBLY
CABLE ASSEMBLY……JUMPER CABLE & NPFC

H
I
HOW TO ORDER
Link Your Conception With Our Products
Const. Size(AWG) Material Color
JW3968 3.96 2651 Stranded 7/0.386(18) PVC GRAY 75M
JW2544 2.54 2651
Top-
Coated
7/0.203(24) PVC GRAY
JW2546 2.54 2651
Top-
Coated
7/0.16(26) PVC GRAY
JW2506 2.50 2651
Top-
Coated
7/0.16(26) PVC GRAY
JW2026 2.00 2651
Top-
Coated
7/0.16(26) PVC GRAY
JW1506 1.50 2651
Top-
Coated
7/0.16(26) PVC GRAY
JW1508 1.50 2651
Top-
Coated
7/0.127(28) PVC GRAY
JW1276 1.27 2651
Top-
Coated
7/0.16(26) PVC GRAY
JW1278 1.27 2651
Top-
Coated
7/0.127(28) PVC GRAY
FC1276 1.27 2651 Stranded 7/0.16(26) PVC GRAY
FC1278 1.27 2651 Stranded 7/0.127(28) PVC GRAY
FCS1278 1.27 2651 Stranded 7/0.127(28) PVC
RED GRAY
GREEN
FC1028 1.00 2651 Stranded 7/0.127(28) PVC GRAY
FCC1278 1.27 20029 Stranded 7/0.127(28) PVC Ten Color
SOLID 0.254(30)
Stranded 7/0.102(30)
SOLID 0.254(30)
Stranded 7/0.102(30)
SOLID 0.254(30)
Stranded 7/0.102(30)
N
O
-P
IT
C
H
NPFC No Pitch
1007/1015/
1061/1095/
1571/1430
Top-
Coated
Stranded
18-30AWG PVC XLPVC Assignable 610M
FFC050 0.50 80℃ 30V 20624 Square 0.035*0.3 PET
FFC080 0.80 Square 0.05*0.5 PET
FFC100 1.00 105℃ 60V 20706 Square 0.05*0.6 PET
FFC125 1.25 Square 0.05*0.8 PET
FFC254 2.54 105℃ 300V 2643 Square 0.1*1.27 PET
Cable
Series
Code No.
PITCH

Percent of original 65% at least
℃
CSA Standard C22.2 No.210.2
Rate Temperature
：
：
：
：
-20 to 105
Rate Voltage 300V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
JW2544-8 8 24 7/0.203 1.3 20.32 ±0.30
JW2544-9 9 24 7/0.203 1.3 22.86 ±0.30
JW2544-10 10 24 7/0.203 1.3 25.40 ±0.30
JW2544-12 12 24 7/0.203 1.3 30.48 ±0.30
JW2544-14 14 24 7/0.203 1.3 35.56 ±0.40
JW2544-16 16 24 7/0.203 1.3 40.64 ±0.40
JW2544-18 18 24 7/0.203 1.3 45.72 ±0.40
JW2544-20 20 24 7/0.203 1.3 50.80 ±0.40
JW2544-22 22 24 7/0.203 1.3 55.88 ±0.40
JW2544-24 24 24 7/0.203 1.3 60.96 ±0.40
JW2544-26 26 24 7/0.203 1.3 66.04 ±0.40
JW2544-28 28 24 7/0.203 1.3 71.12 ±0.50
JW2544-30 30 24 7/0.203 1.3 76.20 ±0.50
JW2544-32 32 24 7/0.203 1.3 81.28 ±0.50
JW2544-34 34 24 7/0.203 1.3 86.36 ±0.50
JW2544-36 36 24 7/0.203 1.3 91.44 ±0.50
JW2544-38 38 24 7/0.203 1.3 96.52 ±0.50
JW2544-40 40 24 7/0.203 1.3 101.6 ±0.50
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

J
W
2
5
4
6
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
JW2546-2 2 26 7/0.16 1.0 5.08 ±0.30
JW2546-3 3 26 7/0.16 1.0 7.62 ±0.30
JW2546-4 4 26 7/0.16 1.0 10.16 ±0.30
JW2546-5 5 26 7/0.16 1.0 12.70 ±0.30
JW2546-6 6 26 7/0.16 1.0 15.24 ±0.30
JW2546-7 7 26 7/0.16 1.0 17.78 ±0.30
JW2546-8 8 26 7/0.16 1.0 20.32 ±0.30
JW2546-9 9 26 7/0.16 1.0 22.86 ±0.30
JW2546-10 10 26 7/0.16 1.0 25.40 ±0.30
JW2546-12 12 26 7/0.16 1.0 30.48 ±0.30
JW2546-14 14 26 7/0.16 1.0 35.56 ±0.30
JW2546-16 16 26 7/0.16 1.0 40.64 ±0.40
JW2546-18 18 26 7/0.16 1.0 45.72 ±0.40
JW2546-20 20 26 7/0.16 1.0 50.80 ±0.40
JW2546-22 22 26 7/0.16 1.0 55.88 ±0.40
JW2546-24 24 26 7/0.16 1.0 60.96 ±0.40
JW2546-30 30 26 7/0.16 1.0 76.20 ±0.50
JW2546-40 40 26 7/0.16 1.0 101.60 ±0.50
JW2546-42 42 26 7/0.16 1.0 106.68 ±0.50
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

J
W
2
5
0
6
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
JW2506-2 2 26 7/0.16 1.0 5.0 ±0.30
JW2506-3 3 26 7/0.16 1.0 7.5 ±0.30
JW2506-4 4 26 7/0.16 1.0 10.0 ±0.30
JW2506-5 5 26 7/0.16 1.0 12.5 ±0.30
JW2506-6 6 26 7/0.16 1.0 15.0 ±0.30
JW2506-7 7 26 7/0.16 1.0 17.5 ±0.30
JW2506-8 8 26 7/0.16 1.0 20.0 ±0.30
JW2506-9 9 26 7/0.16 1.0 22.5 ±0.30
JW2506-10 10 26 7/0.16 1.0 25.0 ±0.30
JW2506-12 12 26 7/0.16 1.0 30.0 ±0.30
JW2506-14 14 26 7/0.16 1.0 35.0 ±0.30
JW2506-16 16 26 7/0.16 1.0 40.0 ±0.40
JW2506-18 18 26 7/0.16 1.0 45.0 ±0.40
JW2506-20 20 26 7/0.16 1.0 50.0 ±0.40
JW2506-22 22 26 7/0.16 1.0 55.0 ±0.40
JW2506-24 24 26 7/0.16 1.0 60.0 ±0.40
JW2506-30 30 26 7/0.16 1.0 75.0 ±0.50
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

2
Percent of original 65% at least
℃
CSA Standard：
：
：
：
C22.2 No.210.2
Rate Temperature -20 to 105
Rate Voltage 300V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
JW2026-8 8 26 7/0.16 1.0 16 ±0.30
JW2026-9 9 26 7/0.16 1.0 18 ±0.30
JW2026-10 10 26 7/0.16 1.0 20 ±0.30
JW2026-12 12 26 7/0.16 1.0 24 ±0.30
JW2026-14 14 26 7/0.16 1.0 28 ±0.30
JW2026-15 15 26 7/0.16 1.0 30 ±0.30
JW2026-16 16 26 7/0.16 1.0 32 ±0.30
JW2026-18 18 26 7/0.16 1.0 36 ±0.30
JW2026-20 20 26 7/0.16 1.0 40 ±0.40
JW2026-22 22 26 7/0.16 1.0 44 ±0.40
JW2026-24 24 26 7/0.16 1.0 48 ±0.40
JW2026-26 26 26 7/0.16 1.0 52 ±0.40
JW2026-28 28 26 7/0.16 1.0 56 ±0.40
JW2026-30 30 26 7/0.16 1.0 60 ±0.40
JW2026-32 32 26 7/0.16 1.0 64 ±0.40
JW2026-34 34 26 7/0.16 1.0 68 ±0.40
JW2026-36 36 26 7/0.16 1.0 72 ±0.50
JW2026-38 38 26 7/0.16 1.0 76 ±0.50
JW2026-40 40 26 7/0.16 1.0 80 ±0.50
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
J
W
1
5
0
6
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
JW1506-4 4 26 7/0.16 1.0 6.0 ±0.30
JW1506-5 5 26 7/0.16 1.0 7.5 ±0.30
JW1506-6 6 26 7/0.16 1.0 9.0 ±0.30
JW1506-7 7 26 7/0.16 1.0 10.5 ±0.30
JW1506-8 8 26 7/0.16 1.0 12.0 ±0.30
JW1506-9 9 26 7/0.16 1.0 13.5 ±0.30
JW1506-10 10 26 7/0.16 1.0 15.0 ±0.30
JW1506-12 12 26 7/0.16 1.0 18.0 ±0.30
JW1506-14 14 26 7/0.16 1.0 21.0 ±0.30
JW1506-16 16 26 7/0.16 1.0 24.0 ±0.30
JW1506-18 18 26 7/0.16 1.0 27.0 ±0.30
JW1506-20 20 26 7/0.16 1.0 30.0 ±0.30
JW1506-22 22 26 7/0.16 1.0 33.0 ±0.30
JW1506-24 24 26 7/0.16 1.0 36.0 ±0.30
JW1506-30 30 26 7/0.16 1.0 45.0 ±0.30
JW1506-40 40 26 7/0.16 1.0 60.0 ±0.40
JW1506-50 50 26 7/0.16 1.0 75.0 ±0.40
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

：
：
：
C22.2 No.210.2
Rate Temperature -20 to 105
Rate Voltage 300V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
JW1508-4 4 28 7/0.127 1.0 6.0 ±0.30
JW1508-5 5 28 7/0.127 1.0 7.5 ±0.30
JW1508-6 6 28 7/0.127 1.0 9.0 ±0.30
JW1508-7 7 28 7/0.127 1.0 10.5 ±0.30
JW1508-8 8 28 7/0.127 1.0 12.0 ±0.30
JW1508-9 9 28 7/0.127 1.0 13.5 ±0.30
JW1508-10 10 28 7/0.127 1.0 15.0 ±0.30
JW1508-12 12 28 7/0.127 1.0 18.0 ±0.30
JW1508-14 14 28 7/0.127 1.0 21.0 ±0.30
JW1508-16 16 28 7/0.127 1.0 24.0 ±0.30
JW1508-18 18 28 7/0.127 1.0 27.0 ±0.30
JW1508-20 20 28 7/0.127 1.0 30.0 ±0.30
JW1508-22 22 28 7/0.127 1.0 33.0 ±0.30
JW1508-24 24 28 7/0.127 1.0 36.0 ±0.30
JW1508-30 30 28 7/0.127 1.0 45.0 ±0.30
JW1508-40 40 28 7/0.127 1.0 60.0 ±0.40
JW1508-50 50 28 7/0.127 1.0 75.0 ±0.40
JW1508-55 55 28 7/0.127 1.0 82.5 ±0.40
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
J
W
1
2
7
6
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
JW1276-4 4 26 7/0.16 0.9 5.08 ±0.30
JW1276-5 5 26 7/0.16 0.9 6.35 ±0.30
JW1276-6 6 26 7/0.16 0.9 7.62 ±0.30
JW1276-7 7 26 7/0.16 0.9 8.89 ±0.30
JW1276-8 8 26 7/0.16 0.9 10.16 ±0.30
JW1276-9 9 26 7/0.16 0.9 11.43 ±0.30
JW1276-10 10 26 7/0.16 0.9 12.70 ±0.30
JW1276-12 12 26 7/0.16 0.9 15.24 ±0.30
JW1276-13 13 26 7/0.16 0.9 16.51 ±0.30
JW1276-14 14 26 7/0.16 0.9 17.78 ±0.30
JW1276-16 16 26 7/0.16 0.9 20.32 ±0.30
JW1276-18 18 26 7/0.16 0.9 22.86 ±0.30
JW1276-20 20 26 7/0.16 0.9 25.40 ±0.30
JW1276-22 22 26 7/0.16 0.9 27.94 ±0.30
JW1276-24 24 26 7/0.16 0.9 30.48 ±0.30
JW1276-30 30 26 7/0.16 0.9 38.10 ±0.30
JW1276-40 40 26 7/0.16 0.9 50.80 ±0.40
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

：
：
：
：
-20 to 105
Rate Voltage 300V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
JW1278-4 4 28 7/0.127 0.9 5.08 ±0.30
JW1278-5 5 28 7/0.127 0.9 6.35 ±0.30
JW1278-6 6 28 7/0.127 0.9 7.62 ±0.30
JW1278-7 7 28 7/0.127 0.9 8.89 ±0.30
JW1278-8 8 28 7/0.127 0.9 10.16 ±0.30
JW1278-9 9 28 7/0.127 0.9 11.43 ±0.30
JW1278-10 10 28 7/0.127 0.9 12.70 ±0.30
JW1278-12 12 28 7/0.127 0.9 15.24 ±0.30
JW1278-13 13 28 7/0.127 0.9 16.51 ±0.30
JW1278-14 14 28 7/0.127 0.9 17.78 ±0.30
JW1278-16 16 28 7/0.127 0.9 20.32 ±0.30
JW1278-18 18 28 7/0.127 0.9 22.86 ±0.30
JW1278-20 20 28 7/0.127 0.9 25.40 ±0.30
JW1278-22 22 28 7/0.127 0.9 27.94 ±0.30
JW1278-24 24 28 7/0.127 0.9 30.48 ±0.30
JW1278-30 30 28 7/0.127 0.9 38.10 ±0.30
JW1278-40 40 28 7/0.127 0.9 50.80 ±0.40
JW1278-50 50 28 7/0.127 0.9 63.50 ±0.40
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

Rate Voltage 300V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
F
C
1
2
7
6
Internal connection in computers ,duplicators
,fax machines ,electronic games ,inter face cards
and many other electronic equipment and
devices.
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
FC1276-9 9 26 7/0.16 0.9 11.43 ±0.30
FC1276-10 10 26 7/0.16 0.9 12.70 ±0.30
FC1276-12 12 26 7/0.16 0.9 15.24 ±0.30
FC1276-14 14 26 7/0.16 0.9 17.78 ±0.30
FC1276-16 16 26 7/0.16 0.9 20.32 ±0.30
FC1276-18 18 26 7/0.16 0.9 22.86 ±0.30
FC1276-20 20 26 7/0.16 0.9 25.40 ±0.30
FC1276-24 24 26 7/0.16 0.9 30.48 ±0.30
FC1276-26 26 26 7/0.16 0.9 33.02 ±0.30
FC1276-30 30 26 7/0.16 0.9 38.10 ±0.30
FC1276-34 34 26 7/0.16 0.9 43.18 ±0.30
FC1276-36 36 26 7/0.16 0.9 45.72 ±0.40
FC1276-40 40 26 7/0.16 0.9 50.80 ±0.40
FC1276-44 44 26 7/0.16 0.9 55.88 ±0.40
FC1276-50 50 26 7/0.16 0.9 63.50 ±0.40
FC1276-60 60 26 7/0.16 0.9 76.20 ±0.40
FC1276-64 64 26 7/0.16 0.9 81.28 ±0.40
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

：
2
Percent of original 65% at least
℃
CSA Standard：
：
：
：
C22.2 No.210.2
Rate Temperature -20 to 105
Rate Voltage 300V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
FC1278-9 9 28 7/0.127 0.9 11.43 ±0.30
FC1278-10 10 28 7/0.127 0.9 12.70 ±0.30
FC1278-12 12 28 7/0.127 0.9 15.24 ±0.30
FC1278-14 14 28 7/0.127 0.9 17.78 ±0.30
FC1278-16 16 28 7/0.127 0.9 20.32 ±0.30
FC1278-18 18 28 7/0.127 0.9 22.86 ±0.30
FC1278-20 20 28 7/0.127 0.9 25.40 ±0.30
FC1278-24 24 28 7/0.127 0.9 30.48 ±0.30
FC1278-26 26 28 7/0.127 0.9 33.02 ±0.30
FC1278-30 30 28 7/0.127 0.9 38.10 ±0.30
FC1278-34 34 28 7/0.127 0.9 43.18 ±0.30
FC1278-36 36 28 7/0.127 0.9 45.72 ±0.40
FC1278-40 40 28 7/0.127 0.9 50.80 ±0.40
FC1278-44 44 28 7/0.127 0.9 55.88 ±0.40
FC1278-50 50 28 7/0.127 0.9 63.50 ±0.40
FC1278-60 60 28 7/0.127 0.9 76.20 ±0.40
FC1278-64 64 28 7/0.127 0.9 81.28 ±0.40
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

：
C22.2 No.210.2
Rate Temperature -20 to 105
Rate Voltage 300V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
F
C
S
1
2
7
8
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
FCS1278-9 9 28 7/0.127 0.9 11.43 ±0.30
FCS1278-10 10 28 7/0.127 0.9 12.70 ±0.30
FCS1278-12 12 28 7/0.127 0.9 15.24 ±0.30
FCS1278-14 14 28 7/0.127 0.9 17.78 ±0.30
FCS1278-16 16 28 7/0.127 0.9 20.32 ±0.30
FCS1278-18 18 28 7/0.127 0.9 22.86 ±0.30
FCS1278-20 20 28 7/0.127 0.9 25.40 ±0.30
FCS1278-24 24 28 7/0.127 0.9 30.48 ±0.30
FCS1278-26 26 28 7/0.127 0.9 33.02 ±0.30
FCS1278-30 30 28 7/0.127 0.9 38.10 ±0.30
FCS1278-34 34 28 7/0.127 0.9 43.18 ±0.40
FCS1278-36 36 28 7/0.127 0.9 45.72 ±0.40
FCS1278-40 40 28 7/0.127 0.9 50.80 ±0.40
FCS1278-44 44 28 7/0.127 0.9 55.88 ±0.40
FCS1278-50 50 28 7/0.127 0.9 63.50 ±0.40
FCS1278-60 60 28 7/0.127 0.9 76.20 ±0.40
FCS1278-64 64 28 7/0.127 0.9 81.28 ±0.40
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

：
2
Percent of original 65% at least
℃
CSA Standard C22.2 No.210.2
Rate Temperature 105
：
：
：
：
Rate Voltage 300V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
FCC1278-9 9 28 7/0.127 0.9 11.43 ±0.30
FCC1278-10 10 28 7/0.127 0.9 12.70 ±0.30
FCC1278-12 12 28 7/0.127 0.9 15.24 ±0.30
FCC1278-14 14 28 7/0.127 0.9 17.78 ±0.30
FCC1278-16 16 28 7/0.127 0.9 20.32 ±0.30
FCC1278-18 18 28 7/0.127 0.9 22.86 ±0.30
FCC1278-20 20 28 7/0.127 0.9 25.40 ±0.30
FCC1278-24 24 28 7/0.127 0.9 30.48 ±0.30
FCC1278-26 26 28 7/0.127 0.9 33.02 ±0.30
FCC1278-30 30 28 7/0.127 0.9 38.10 ±0.30
FCC1278-34 34 28 7/0.127 0.9 43.18 ±0.40
FCC1278-36 36 28 7/0.127 0.9 45.72 ±0.40
FCC1278-40 40 28 7/0.127 0.9 50.80 ±0.40
FCC1278-44 44 28 7/0.127 0.9 55.88 ±0.40
FCC1278-50 50 28 7/0.127 0.9 63.50 ±0.40
FCC1278-60 60 28 7/0.127 0.9 76.20 ±0.40
FCC1278-64 64 28 7/0.127 0.9 81.28 ±0.40
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

Rate Voltage 300V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
F
C
1
0
2
8
Internal connection in computers ,duplicators
,fax machines ,electronic games ,inter face cards
and many other electronic equipment and
devices.
AWG Composition(solid/mm)
FC1028-8 8 28 7/0.127 0.9 8.0 ±0.20
FC1028-10 10 28 7/0.127 0.9 10.0 ±0.20
FC1028-12 12 28 7/0.127 0.9 12.0 ±0.20
FC1028-14 14 28 7/0.127 0.9 14.0 ±0.20
FC1028-16 16 28 7/0.127 0.9 16.0 ±0.20
FC1028-18 18 28 7/0.127 0.9 18.0 ±0.30
FC1028-20 20 28 7/0.127 0.9 20.0 ±0.30
FC1028-24 24 28 7/0.127 0.9 24.0 ±0.30
FC1028-26 26 28 7/0.127 0.9 26.0 ±0.30
FC1028-30 30 28 7/0.127 0.9 30.0 ±0.30
FC1028-34 34 28 7/0.127 0.9 34.0 ±0.40
FC1028-36 36 28 7/0.127 0.9 36.0 ±0.40
FC1028-40 40 28 7/0.127 0.9 40.0 ±0.40
FC1028-50 50 28 7/0.127 0.9 50.0 ±0.40
FC1028-60 60 28 7/0.127 0.9 60.0 ±0.40
FC1028-64 64 28 7/0.127 0.9 64.0 ±0.40
FC1028-68 68 28 7/0.127 0.9 68.0 ±0.40
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Code No.

：
：
2
Percent of original 65% at least
℃
CSA Standard：
：
：
：
C22.2 No.210.2
Rate Temperature -20 to 105
Rate Voltage 150V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
Stranded Conductor Solid Conductor
FCP6353-10 10 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 6.35(0.25±0.0039) ±0.10
FCP6353-20 20 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 12.70(0.5±0.0039) ±0.10
FCP6353-30 30 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 19.05(0.75±0.0039) ±0.10
FCP6353-40 40 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 25.40(1.0±0.006) ±0.15
FCP6353-50 50 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 31.75(1.25±0.006) ±0.15
FCP6353-68 68 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 43.18(1.7±0.01) ±0.25
FCP6353-80 80 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 50.80(2.0±0.01) ±0.25
FCP6353-100 100 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 63.50(2.5±0.01) ±0.25
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Number

：
：
：
：
(stra.) 361 /km (solid)
Insulation resistance Min. 1 G -m
Capacity 52 pF/m 29 pF/m (stra.) 48 pF/m 26 pF/m (solid)
Inductance 0.12 H/FT
Characteristic Impedance 82 122 (stra.) 89 124 (solid)
Propagation delay time 4.72 ns/m(stra.) 4.67 ns/m(solid)
Ω Ω
Ω
μ
Ω Ω Ω Ω
Stranded Conductor Solid Conductor
FCT6353-10 10 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 6.35(0.25±0.0039) ±0.10
FCT6353-20 20 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 12.70(0.5±0.0039) ±0.10
FCT6353-30 30 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 19.05(0.75±0.0039) ±0.10
FCT6353-40 40 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 25.40(1.0±0.006) ±0.15
FCT6353-50 50 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 31.75(1.25±0.006) ±0.15
FCT6353-68 68 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 43.18(1.7±0.01) ±0.25
FCT6353-80 80 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 50.80(2.0±0.01) ±0.25
FCT6353-100 100 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 63.50(2.5±0.01) ±0.25
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Number

：
：
2
Percent of original 65% at least
℃
CSA Standard：
：
：
：
C22.2 No.210.2
Rate Temperature -20 to 105
Rate Voltage 150V
Flame Test FT1,FT2
℃ ℃
Stranded Conductor Solid Conductor
FCS6353-10 10 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 6.35 ±0.10
FCS6353-20 20 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 12.70 ±0.10
FCS6353-30 30 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 19.05 ±0.10
FCS6353-34 34 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 21.59 ±0.15
FCS6353-40 40 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 25.40 ±0.15
FCS6353-44 44 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 27.94 ±0.15
FCS6353-50 50 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 31.75 ±0.25
FCS6353-60 60 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 38.10 ±0.25
FCS6353-68 68 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 43.18 ±0.25
FCS6353-80 80 30 7/0.102 0.254 0.66 50.80 ±0.25
Width(mm)
Allowable
Error(mm)
Number